FORM PTO - 1595

RE<sup>(</sup>



SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102039065

Name(s) of conveying party/parties:	Name and address of receiving party
Victor Chan  Kit Yin Madeline Fok  Mark W. Hubbard  3 -18-02  Additional Names Attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:	International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504  FINANCE SECTION  OFFICE OF THE RECORDS
Execution Date(s): 12/11/2000; 12/11/2002; 12/11/2000	Additional Names Attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Appl cation No(s)  10/010,887  Additional Numbers Attach  5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total Number of applications and patents
concerning the document should be sent:	involved:
Name: A. Bruce Clay	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:	Enclosed
IBM Corporation, T81/503	X Charge to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account Number: 09-0461
PO Box 12195	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City/State/Zip: Res. Tri. Park, NC 27709	
	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, to true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
A. Bruce Clay	March 8, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total Number of pages including cover sheet,	
	required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments; Washington, D.C. 20231
AAHMEL: 00000186 050461 10010887 40.00 CH AssgnSWG.wpt 09082000	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012724 FRAME: 0199** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST**

WE, (1) Victor CHAN; (2) Kit Yin Madeline FOK; (3) Mark W. HUBBARD, whose full post office addresses are: (1) 415 Beverley Glen Blvd., Thornhill, Ontario, Canada L4J 7S4; (2) 128A Dupont Street, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5R 1V2; (3) 27 Matterhorn Rd., Maple, Ontario, Canada L6A 2V4, for which good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, whose full post office address is New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, United States of America, all my interest in all countries excluding Canada, including all rights under the International Convention, in and to my invention relating to METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A COMPUTER SYSTEM TO SUPPORT VARIOUS COMMUNICATION DEVICES as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at Toronto, Ontario, Canada this	↑ day of December, 2000.
Witness	Victor CHAN
Signed at Toronto, Ontario, Canada this $^{\prime}$	day of December, 2000.
Witness	Modeline Fok Kit Yin Madeline FOK
Signed at Toronto, Ontario, Canada this	day of December, 2000.
Dld	Mark Hubbard

Mark W. HUBBARD

CA9-2000-0049

Witness

PATENT REEL: 012724 FRAME: 0200

## **VERIFICATION**

I, Halim Lalihan, whose full post office address
is, 2017-47 Thornelle PK. D., Toronto, Ontero, Canada, M4H
that I was personally present and did see Kit Yin Madeline FOK, who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Witness
***************************
VERIFICATION  1. Aulin Lallian whose full post office address is, 2017-47 Thornel. He Pk. Dr., Toronto, Ontw.o, Canada, M44 13
is A 4 C
2017-47 Thornel. He Vk. Dr. Toronto, Ontw.o, Canada, M44 17
that I was personally present and did see Victor CHAN, who is personally known to me to be
the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Witness
VERIFICATION
I, Aulin hallun, whose full post office address is,
2017-47 Thornelle R. Dr., Toronto, Onterio, Canada, M4H 155
that I was personally present and did see Mark W. HUBBARD, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
all.
Witness

RECORDED: 03/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 012724 FRAME: 0201